

ÂITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3385/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in CRLA No. 1798/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing  
SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Let the application for grant of bail be listed on Monday  
week (15.2.2010). Learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed  
to serve a fresh notice on the learned Standing Counsel for the  
State of Madhya Pradesh (now Chattisgarh).

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master