

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 7704/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 259 OF 2010

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for a week to enable
the petitioners to serve the learned counsel for the State of
M.P.(now Chhatisgarh).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master