

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7704/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 259 OF 2010

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Panday, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While granting leave on 1st February, 2010, we had directed the application for grant of bail to be listed for hearing on 15th February, 2010. We had also directed the learned counsel for the appellants to serve fresh notice on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh (now Chattisgarh). In response thereto, learned counsel has appeared for the State.

After hearing counsel for the respective parties and having particular regard to the facts that the appellants have already undergone 11 years of the sentence, we direct that the appellants be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court on such conditions, as may be considered necessary by the trial court for ensuring the presence of the appellants in the event the decision in the appeal goes against them.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master