

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 259/2010

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG
Ms. Harshita Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he
did not get any instructions in the matter and, therefore, prays
for a little time to get instructions.

As a last chance, time sought for is granted to g
et
instructions.

List the matter after winter vacation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.12.12
18:39:15 IST

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master