

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 259/2010

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mammohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Parth Vashist, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 259 OF 2010

NAND KUMAR @ NANDU & ORS. .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW .. RESPONDENT(S)  
CHHATTISGARH)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the record, we do not find any ground to interfere with the conviction and sentence of the appellants. The appeal is dismissed.

The appellants are on bail. Their bail bonds shall stand cancelled and they shall be taken into custody forthwith to serve out the remaining part of sentence.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 12, 2017.